## AMENDMENT NO. 2 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR MANHOLE/WETWELL REHABILITATION FOR NASSAU AMELIA UTILITIES

August \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and CONCRETE CONSERVATION, INC., 9716 Mining Boulevard West, Suite 2, Jacksonville, Florida 32257, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated August 13, 2008, for the WW-4 Inflow/Infiltration Correction Program for Nassau Amelia Utilities; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning August 13, 2008 and ending August 12, 2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the period beginning August 13, 2009 and ending August 12, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said

Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section 2 of the Agreement for Manhole/Wetwell Rehabilitation dated August 13, 2008, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning August 13, 2010 and ending August 12, 2011.
- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL H. BOYLE

Its: Chair

Attest to Authenticity of

Chair's Signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Lts:/Ex-Officio Clerk

eak 81.110

Approved as to form and legality by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN

CONCRETE CONSERVATION, INC.

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval
COUNTY OF DUVAI
Before me personally appeared,
J. Sims Rhync , who is personally known on
produced as identification, known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 14th day of
May , 2010.
<u></u>
Caralys Sur Hage
Maralen Sur Mart
Notary Signature
Notary-Public-State of Florida at large
My Commission expires:
CAROLYN SUE HAYES MY COMMISSION & DO 889216
EXPIRES: April 11, 2013
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters